
11.03.90. Stranda           Slalom, women 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
vertical drop: 180 m  
number of gates: 50/50 
course setters: P-H. Francey SUI/M. Rufener USA 
weather: cloudy, snowing 
snow: fresh 
started: 57 
finished: 20 
 
 
 
 
 
  1. Karin Buder  AUT  43.09 42.48  85.57  (  4) 
  2. Claudia Strobl   AUT  43.99 41.64  85.63  (  3) 
 
 
  3. Anita Wachter  AUT  44.45 42.03  86.48  (  7) 
  4. Camila Nilsson  SWE  44.11 42.45  86.56  (  9) 
  5. Ida Ladstaetter   AUT  43.19 43.57  86.76  (  5) 
  6. Ingrid Salvenmoser AUT  45.17 41.75  86.92  (14) 
  7. Petra Kronberger  AUT  44.53 42.57  87.10  (16) 
 
  8. Christine von Gruenigen SUI  44.45 43.02  87.47  (  8) 
  9. Katrin Stotz  FRG  45.60 41.88    (47! 
and Michaela Gerg  FRG  45.61 41.87  87.48  (18) 
11. Ann-Kristi Terzian USA  45.81 41.89  87.70 
 
12. Natasa Bokal  YUG  45.91 42.24  88.15 
 
13. Diann Roffe  USA  46.45 42.20  88.65 
14. Katjusa Pusnik             YUG     45.71 43.01  88.72  (12) 
15. Gaby Zingre  SUI  46.10 43.37  89.47 
16. Brigitte Oertli  SUI  46.54 43.30  89.84 
17. Heidi Voelker  USA     90.05  
18. Chantal Bournissen SUI  47.22 43.52  90.74 
19. Cecilia Lucco  ITA     91.48  
20. Ann Berge   NOR  48.08 45.09  93.17 



DNF(1): 
Monika Maierhofer  AUT   
Brigitte Gadient  SUI  
Mojca Dezman  YUG  
Corinne Schmidhauser  SUI   
Estelle Petremann  SUI  

 
 
DNF(2): 

Kristina Andersson  SWE (  1) (1st run:  3 – 43.65)   
Mateja Svet   YUG (  2) (1st run:  4 – 43.85)   
Veronika Sarec  YUG (11) (1st run:  6 – 44.06) (injured) 
Vreni Schneider  SUI (12) (1st run:11 – 44,70)  
Patricia Chauvet  FRA  (1st run:18 – 46,10) 
Christelle Guignard  FRA  (1st run:25) 
Pascaline Freiherr  FRA  (1st run:26) 

 
* 
Reuters 
has a minute telereport (the finish of top 3 racers)   
available at 
https://reuters.screenocean.com/record/1035149 
+ 
30 seconds tele report from this race is also   
available at 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=eZwwyu9w4Kk 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Paul-Henry Francey SUI 1st run 50                Martin Rufener USA 2nd run 50 
 
 
 
  1. Karin Buder AUT 43.09 (  4)    1. Claudia Strobl  AUT 41.64 (11) 
  2. Ida Ladstaetter  AUT 43.19 (  5)    2. I. Salvenmoser AUT 41.75 (  4) 
        3. Michaela Gerg FRG 41.87 (  2) 
  3. Kris. Andersson SWE 43.65 (  1)   4. Claudia Stotz FRG 41.88 (  3) 
  4. Mateja Svet YUG 43.85 (  2)   5. Kristi Terzian USA 41.89 (16) 
  5. Claudia Strobl  AUT 43.99 (  3)    6. Anita Wachter AUT 42.03 (  7) 
  6. Veronika Sarec YUG 44.06 (11)   7. Diann Roffe USA 42.20 (22) 
  7. Camila Nilsson SWE 44.11 (  9)    8. Natasa Bokal YUG 42.24 (17) 
        9. Camila Nilsson SWE 42.45 (  9)  
  8. Ch.von Gruenigen SUI 44.45 (  8)  10. Karin Buder AUT 42.48 (15) 
and Anita Wachter AUT 44.45 (  7)  11. Petra Kronberger AUT 42.57 (  6) 
10. Petra Kronberger AUT 44.53 (16) 
11. Vreni Schneider SUI 44,70 (12) 12. Katjusa Pusnik      YUG   43.01 (  1) 
      13. Ch.von Gruenigen SUI 43.02 (  8) 
12. I. Salvenmoser AUT 45.17 (14) 
      14. Brigitte Oertli SUI 43.30 (22) 
13. Claudia Stotz FRG 45.60 (47! 15. Gaby Zingre SUI 43.37 (19) 
14. Michaela Gerg FRG 45.61 (18)  
15. Katjusa Pusnik      YUG    45.71 (12) 17. Chan. Bournissen SUI 43.52 (27) 
16. Kristi Terzian USA 45.81  18. Ida Ladstaetter  AUT 43.57 (14) 
17. Natasa Bokal YUG 45.91   
18. Patricia Chauvet FRA 46,09 
19. Gaby Zingre SUI 46.10  
 
21. Diann Roffe USA 46.45  
22. Brigitte Oertli SUI 46.54  
 
25. Chris. Guignard FRA  
26. Pascaline FreiherrFRA 
27. Chan. Bournissen SUI 47.22  
 


